

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in FAO No. 5311/2004 of  
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURSEWAK SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The State of Punjab is impleaded as a party respondent.

Let notice be issued to the Secretary, Panchayat Department, to

to be file an affidavit stating as to what actions are proposed

taken against the officers concerned having regard to the

nature of findings arrived at by both the Tribunal as also by the

High Court. Issue notice to other respondents also.

In the meantime, no election shall take place.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(V.P. TYAGI)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR