

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in FAO No. 5311/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURSEWAK SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Khurana, Addl. Adv. General  
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLeave granted.  
Appeal is disposed of.(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar  
Signed order is placed on the file.(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4443 OF 2007  
(Arising out of SLP(C)No. 36 of 2007)

Gursewak Singh

Appellant (s)

Versus

Avtar Singh &amp; Ors.

Respondent (s)

ORDER

Leave granted.

Before us a Compromise Petition has been filed by the learned counsel for the parties. The same is taken on record and this appeal is disposed of on the terms mentioned therein. While disposing of the appeal, on the basis of the said consent terms, We would direct the State to continue the proceedings against the persons concerned as stated in its affidavit affirmed by the Secretary of the Government of Punjab, Rural Development, Punjab.

.....J.  
(S.B. Sinha)

New Delhi,  
September 21, 2007.

.....J.  
(H.S. Bedi)